1 2				File No. 24-903
2 3 4 5 6	From the Executive Director of Parks requesting to abolish 1.0 FTE Horticulture Director at Boerner Botanical Gardens and create 1.0 FTE Director of Boerner Botanical Gardens, by recommending adoption of the following:			
7 A RESOLUTION				
8 9 10 11 12	 WHEREAS, the 2024 Adopted Budget contains one (1.0) Full-Time Equivalent position (Horticulture Director at Boerner Botanical Gardens), which has been vacant since February 2024; and WHEREAS, the 2025 Adopted Budget contains budgeted funds for salary and Social Security in the amount of \$99,902; and WHEREAS, the job description has been revised to reflect pay and duties to align with similar positions in the industry; and WHEREAS, the Department of Human Resources has reviewed this request to determine the appropriate classification (Director of Boerner Botanical Gardens) and pay grade (916E), and has submitted a report included in this file; and 			
12 13 14 15				
16 17 18				
19 20 21				
22 23 24 25		IEREAS, the Committee on Inded adoption of File No. 24-		meeting of December 3, 2024, now, therefore,
26 27 28 29	BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes and approves the following position actions for the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture, effective Pay Period 1, beginning on December 22, 2024:			
-	<u>Action</u>	<u>Title</u>	Pay Grade	Annual Salary Range
	Abolish	Horticulture Director at Boerner Botanical Gardens	914E	\$65,686.40 – \$85,384.00

Create

chk 12/03/24 s:\\committees\2024\december\per\resolutions\24-903 dprc abolish horticulture dir. create boerner dir..docx

916E

Director of Boerner

Botanical Gardens

\$82,638.40 - \$107,452.80